

Republic of the Philippines OFFICE OF THE OMBUDSMAN Bids and Awards Committee – Main Agham Road, Diliman, Qu

ezon City 1105

NOTICE OF AWARD

FLEETSERV INC.

Room 102, 3rd Avenue Residences No. 33 3rd Avenue Brgy. Bagong Lipunan ng Crame, Quezon City

Tel. No.: 7239-4340/75854358/09171246278

Email address: fleetservinc@gmail.com

Attention: MS. BERNADETTE S. CELIS

Authorized Representative

Dear Ms. Celis:

We are pleased to inform you that your quotation for the procurement of the following items under QN 2022-1-081-SEP (2nd canvass) with the total bid price of Fifteen Thousand Pesos (PhP15,000.00) has been determined to be the Single Calculated and Responsive Quotation:

Item No.	Qty. / Unit	Item Description	Bid Price
		Repair and replacement of the defective air-conditioning system parts of Isuzu Crosswind XT with Plate No. SJP-372, to wit:	
1	1 unit	 Cooling Coil Expansion Valve (Front and Rear Filter Drier 	15,000.00
		Included: System flushing, Freon charging, Replacement of O-rings, Compressor oil, and Labor	
		Grand total:	PhP15,000.00

A Purchase Order shall be issued at the soonest possible time.

Kindly submit your Bank Account No. and other bank details. Further, suppliers shall shoulder the cost of transferring payment from this Office's Servicing Bank (Landbank) to other Servicing Banks, pursuant to DBM Circular Letter No. 2018-14 dated December 2018.

We appreciate your interest in this opportunity and we look forward to the satisfactory performance of your obligations under the project.

Date

WARREN REX H. LIONG
Overall Deputy Ombudsman

eived by:	
(Signature above printed name)	
(Date and time of receipt)	

BAC Secretariat - Main: 8479-7300 local 2206 (TF) * ombbacsecmain@gmail.com

¹ Re: Updated Guidelines in the Implementation of the Modified Direct Payment Scheme (MPDS) Due Creditors/Payees.